V23990-P768-A-PM
V23990-P768-AY-PM
datasheet
flow PIM 2 3rd 1200 V / 50 A
● 3~rectifier, BRC, Inverter, NTC
● Very Compact housing, easy to route
● IGBT4/ EmCon4 technology for low saturation
a losses and improved EMC behavior

Pinout
Identification
Ordering Code & Marking
Version Ordering Code
without thermal paste with Solder pins V23990-P768-A-PM
Ordering Code and Marking - Outline - Pinout
without thermal paste with Press-fit pins V23990-P768-AY-PM
with thermal paste with Solder pins
Comment
1200V
Voltage
V23990-P768-A-/3/-PM
with thermal paste with Press-fit pins V23990-P768-AY-/3/-PM
copyright Vincotech 23  08 Feb. 2017 / Revision 7
V23990-P768-A-PM
V23990-P768-AY-PM
datasheet
36
DISCLAIMER
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
As used herein:
Handling instruction
  Handling instructions for flow  2 packages see vincotech.com website.
Packaging instruction
   Standard packaging quantity (SPQ) >SPQ Standard <SPQ Sample
2. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the failure of
the life support device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
The information, specifications, procedures, methods and recommendations herein (together “information”) are presented by Vincotech to reader in
good faith, are believed to be accurate and reliable, but may well be incomplete and/or not applicable to all conditions or situations that may exist or
occur. Vincotech reserves the right to make any changes without further notice to any products to improve reliability, function or design. No
representation, guarantee or warranty is made to reader as to the accuracy, reliability or completeness of said information or that the application or use
of any of the same will avoid hazards, accidents, losses, damages or injury of any kind to persons or property or that the same will not infringe third
parties rights or give desired results. It is reader’s sole responsibility to test and determine the suitability of the information and the product for reader’s
intended use.
Vincotech products are not authorised for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without the express written approval of
Vincotech.
1. Life support devices or systems are devices or systems which, (a) are intended for surgical implant into the body, or (b) support or sustain life, or (c)
whose failure to perform when properly used in accordance with instructions for use provided in labelling can be reasonably expected to result in
significant injury to the user.
V23990-P768-A-D7-14 08 Feb. 2017
Document No.: Date: Modification: Pages
Package data
  Package data for flow  2 packages see vincotech.com website.
UL recognition and file number